

<mark>पुण्यश्लोक</mark> अहिल्यादेवी होळकर सोलापूर विद्यापीठ, सोलापूर Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur

सोलापूर-पुणे राष्ट्रीय महामार्ग, केगांव, सोलापूर - ४१३२५५ (महाराष्ट्र) Solapur-Pune National Highway, Kegaon, Solapur - 413 255 (Maharashtra)

> C: 0२१७-२७४४७७,७१,७२,७३,७४ फॅक्स : २३५१३०० संकेतस्थळ : http://su.digitaluniversity.ac, www.sus.ac.in

विस्तारीत क्रमांक : १३०

2 8 JUL 2022

Date :

Ref. No.: PAHSU/BOEE/ 114

ईमेल : dbee@sus.ac.in

• Examination and Evaluation Section •

NOTIFICATION

Award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.)

It is hereby notified that **Mr. Shahaji Sopan Tele** Research Student of Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University vide registration No. SUS/BCUD/PGBUTR/11197 dated 27 Dec. 2012 has successfully completed Ph.D. programme of this University.

The report of the referees appointed to examine and adjudicate the thesis entitled " विद्या विकास मंडळ, जवळे याच्या शैक्षणिक योगदानाचा अभ्यास" is accepted and he / she is eligible to receive the award of the Ph.D. degree of this University. The degree certificate will be issued in the ensuing convocation. The details of his / her Ph.D. programme are given below:

Name of the Researcher	:- Mr. Shahaji Sopan Tele
Name of the Supervisor	:- Dr. S.D. Bhilegaonkar
Date of Registration	:- 1 st July 2012
Subject	:- Education
Faculty	:- Interdisciplinary Studies
Research Title	ः- "विद्या विकास मंडळ, जवळे याच्या शैक्षणिक योगदानाचा
	अभ्यास"
Eligibility Date	:- 05/10/2013
Research Centre	:- College of Education, Barshi
Date of Viva-voce and Declaration	:- 08/07/2022

Board of Examinations and Evaluation

opy forwarded with compliments to:-

X. Mr. Shahaji Sopan Tele, A/P. Mandave, Tal. Malshiras, Dist. Solapur-413411

- 2. Dr. S. D. Bhilegaonkar, College of Education, Barshi
- 3. Dr. Sunita Magare, Dept. of Education, University, Mumbai
- 4. Dr. C. S. Vazalwar, HOD, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Central University Dept. of Education, Bilaspur,
- 5. The Deputy Registrar, Academic, Research & Development Section, P.A.H.Solapur University, Solapur-413255
- 6. The Director, Knowledge Resource Centre, P.A.H.Solapur University, Solapur-413255
- 7. The Principal, College of Education, Barshi